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Greetings, From Fayetteville, Nc.

We are thrilled to share that God has been moving powerfully in our
congregation this past month. We've had the incredible joy of seeing
someone accept Christ as their Savior every single week! We are now
eagerly preparing for their baptisms and celebrating the transformation
God is working in their lives.

In addition to spiritual growth, we've also been making some exciting
physical changes to our sanctuary. We're rearranging the space to create a
more open and welcoming feel. We recently installed new carpet and are
building a wall to better define the sanctuary area. Our hope is that these
changes will help make our storefront location more inviting so that more
people can come in and hear about Jesus.

We are blessed to see our attendance on the rise! Our adult Sunday School
and Wednesday night Bible studies are growing, with 25 adults regularly
attending. It's a blessing to see our church family growing and deepening
in faith together.

We also want to take a moment to express our gratitude for the calls and
texts we received about our safety during the hurricane. Thankfully, our
area was not nearly as affected as the western part of the state. In
response, our church is partnering with Landmark in Swannanoa, NC, an
area that was devastated, to supply much-needed items as the people
there recover. Please join us in praying for those affected.

Thank you for your continued prayers and support.

As a preacher friend of mine always says “I look forward to seeing you,
here, there or in the air.”

| am Michael P Jones and | approve this message.

THANK YOU FOR YOUR CONTINUED
PRAYERS AND SUPPORT!!!
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Contact Information
Michael Jones,
Missionary Pastor
(912) 237-5215
Pastormike37@gmail.com

First Heritage Baptist
Church
Mailing Address:
P.O Box 9204
Fayetteville, NC. 28311

Website
www.FirstHeritageBC.com

Meeting Place
2925 Damascus Rd.
Fayetteville, NC. 28303

Sending Church
Eastside Baptist Church
1201 Park Hwy
Minden, La. 71055

Pastor: Chet Johnson
Attendance Avg:
Sunday School:35

Sunday Worship:49

Small Groups: 18
Wednesday Night: 32
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SEPTEMBER 2024 FINANCIAL REPORT

1st Heritage Mission
Missionary—Mike Jones
PO Box 9983
Fayetteville, NC 28311
Cell: 912-237-5215
Email: Pastormike37@gmail.com

Receipts for Support
Bethany BC - Verbena, AL

Calvary BC Missions Treasury - Panama City, FL

Central MBC - Pineville, LA

Eastside MBC - Minden, LA

First Baptist Chuch Mission Fund - Wells, TX

First BC of Kingstowne - Alexandria, VA

First BC of Silver Springs - Silver Springs, FL

First Heritage Baptist Church Mission Account -

Florence Street Baptist Church - Broken Arrow,

Frankfort MBC - Russellville, AL

Glendale Baptist Church - Mauldin, SC

Hillcrest BC of Acworth - Acworth, GA

Hyde Park MBC - West Monroe, LA

Landmark BC - Stonewall, LA

Landmark MBC - Hope, AR

Landmark MBC - West Monroe, LA

Landmark Mission Fund - Carlisle, AR

Midway BC - Benton, MS

New Home West BC Mission Fund - Wetumpka,

Old Sarepta MBC - Sarepta, LA

Skyline MBC - Madison, AL

Wayside Baptist Mission Fund - Tifton, GA

White Oak BC Mission Fund - Nancy, KY

TOTAL

TOTAL FOR THE MONTH

DISBURSEMENTS

Support Account
Mike Jones - Salary
TOTAL

TOTAL DISBURSED

§50.00
§50.00
$200.00
§1,002.00
$300.00
§150.00
§100.00
§400.00
§150.00
§100.00
§100.00
$50.00
§50.00
§95.00
§50.00
§50.00
$200.00
§232.92
§150.00
$473.43
§165.00
§100.00
§150.00
$4,368.35
$4,368.35

$4,275.00
$4,275.00

$4,275.00

Mat 28:18 And Jesus came and spake unto
them, saying, All power is given unto me in
heaven and in earth.

Mat 28:19 Go ye therefore, and teach all
nations, baptizing them in the name of the
Father, and of the Son, and of the Holy Ghost:
Mat 28:20 Teaching them to observe all things
whatsoever I have commanded you: and, lo, |
am with you alway, even unto the end of the
world. Amen.

Meeting Place:
2925 Damascus Road
Fayetteville, NC 28303

Morning Worship:
10:00am

Wednesday Night
Bible Study

Facebook
Www.Facebook.com/FHBCABA

Website
Www FirstheritageBc.org
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