# Fayetteville, NC.

## "YOU'VE NEVER BEEN SO LOVED"



Church

Greetings, From Fayetteville, Nc.

We are thrilled to share that God has been moving powerfully in our congregation this past month. We've had the incredible joy of seeing someone accept Christ as their Savior every single week! We are now eagerly preparing for their baptisms and celebrating the transformation God is working in their lives.

In addition to spiritual growth, we've also been making some exciting physical changes to our sanctuary. We're rearranging the space to create a more open and welcoming feel. We recently installed new carpet and are building a wall to better define the sanctuary area. Our hope is that these changes will help make our storefront location more inviting so that more people can come in and hear about Jesus.

We are blessed to see our attendance on the rise! Our adult Sunday School and Wednesday night Bible studies are growing, with 25 adults regularly attending. It's a blessing to see our church family growing and deepening in faith together.

We also want to take a moment to express our gratitude for the calls and texts we received about our safety during the hurricane. Thankfully, our area was not nearly as affected as the western part of the state. In response, our church is partnering with Landmark in Swannanoa, NC, an area that was devastated, to supply much-needed items as the people there recover. Please join us in praying for those affected.

Thank you for your continued prayers and support.

As a preacher friend of mine always says "I look forward to seeing you, here, there or in the air."

I am Michael P Jones and I approve this message.



THANK YOU FOR YOUR CONTINUED PRAYERS AND SUPPORT!!!



(Mikes Dad) Contact Information Michael Jones, Missionary Pastor (912) 237-5215 Pastormike37@gmail.com

### First Heritage Baptist

Church Mailing Address: P.O Box 9204 Fayetteville, NC. 28311

Website www.FirstHeritageBC.com

Meeting Place 2925 Damascus Rd. Favetteville, NC. 28303

Sending Church Eastside Baptist Church 1201 Park Hwy Minden, La. 71055

Pastor: Chet Johnson

Attendance Avg:

Sunday School:35 Sunday Worship:49 Small Groups: 18 Wednesday Night: 32

#### **SEPTEMBER 2024 FINANCIAL REPORT**

1st Heritage Mission Missionary—Mike Jones PO Box 9983 Fayetteville, NC 28311 Cell: 912-237-5215 Email: Pastormike37@gmail.com

## **Receipts for Support**

TOTAL FOR THE MONTH	\$4,368.35
TOTAL	\$4,368.35
White Oak BC Mission Fund - Nancy, KY	\$150.00
Wayside Baptist Mission Fund - Tifton, GA	\$100.00
Skyline MBC - Madison, AL	\$165.00
Old Sarepta MBC - Sarepta, LA	\$473.43
New Home West BC Mission Fund - Wetumpka,	\$150.00
Midway BC - Benton, MS	\$232.92
Landmark Mission Fund - Carlisle, AR	\$200.00
Landmark MBC - West Monroe, LA	\$50.00
Landmark MBC - Hope, AR	\$50.00
Landmark BC - Stonewall, LA	\$95.00
Hyde Park MBC - West Monroe, LA	\$50.00
Hillcrest BC of Acworth - Acworth, GA	\$50.00
Glendale Baptist Church - Mauldin, SC	\$100.00
Frankfort MBC - Russellville, AL	\$100.00
Florence Street Baptist Church - Broken Arrow,	\$150.00
First Heritage Baptist Church Mission Account -	\$400.00
First BC of Silver Springs - Silver Springs, FL	\$100.00
First BC of Kingstowne - Alexandria, VA	\$150.00
First Baptist Chuch Mission Fund - Wells, TX	\$300.00
Eastside MBC - Minden, LA	\$1,002.00
Central MBC - Pineville, LA	\$200.00
Calvary BC Missions Treasury - Panama City, FL	\$50.00
Bethany BC - Verbena, AL	\$50.00

# DISBURSEMENTS

Support Account		
Mike Jones - Salary		\$4,275.00
	TOTAL	\$4,275.00
	TOTAL DISBURSED	\$4,275.00

Mat 28:18 And Jesus came and spake unto them, saying, All power is given unto me in heaven and in earth.

Mat 28:19 Go ye therefore, and teach all nations, baptizing them in the name of the Father, and of the Son, and of the Holy Ghost: Mat 28:20 Teaching them to observe all things whatsoever I have commanded you: and, lo, I am with you alway, even unto the end of the world. Amen.

> Meeting Place: 2925 Damascus Road Fayetteville, NC 28303

Morning Worship: 10:00am

Wednesday Night Bible Study

Facebook Www.Facebook.com/FHBCABA

> Website Www.FirstheritageBc.org